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Case Infonnation 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Product Service 

Legal Case#:9612 

Page I of 3 

RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) 
12/6/2013 

Date Closed Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 
329125 11/29/2013 

Customer Infonnation 

Type Business First 
Name Last Name 

12/6/2013 

Street City State Zip Age Contact 

H 913-433-4054 
Incident Pete Swearegen 

142 North Shore Drive 
West Cadillac MI 4960 l W 231-779-

6253 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 
PD Trigger broken 
S FSR 
c 

Cause:4013 Broken or Missing Parts 
Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 

Unknown 

12/5/13: Customer called in & spoke w/CSR. He stated the rifle had been to Williams Gunsight in 201 I and then to 
Gander Mtn for accidental discharges. He stated the rifle will fire on safe release. CSR had gun moved to Product 
Service for exam. df 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 

Remington 

Date 
Purchased 

Type 

CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

WILLIAMS GUNSIGHT DAVISON 
MICH 

CONCERN: FSR 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Infonnation - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 
700/243 

WIN 

Accessories 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

SKU 

n/a 

Original 
Owner 

u 

Serial Bbl. DOM 

6397837 XT 12/1/1970 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date 
Cash 

Reimbursement Settlement 
Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

Per Ilion -
Repair@n/c 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 
$66 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

12/9/13: Per Ilion - Received with broken trigger. Check over completely, replace TA & test at n/c. df 12111/13: 
Customer called, left VM & wants to discuss exam. 1 called customer & left a detailed VM concerning the exam & 
the repair & gun has UPS sched. delv. of 12!12113. Customer cailed & I went over the exam with him, explained 
that the factory checked gun over completely, replaced the TA, test fired in the gallery, passed final inspection & we 
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feel the gun has been brought back to factory specs. We feel as long as the trigger is not adjusted outside of the 
factory, kept clean & well maintained it is safe to use. I also mailed him an owners manual for the Model 700. df 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment 

jExaminer jB.TRAVlS 

jExam Date jt2/6/2013 

Examination jProduct Type IRF 
jAction Ty~e A 

jAssigned To IS.NICHOLS 

Cause 4013 Is k M' . Parts I REC'D WITH TRIG BROKEN, UNABLE To 
ro en or issmg CHECK CONCERN 

l~cription 122• 243 WIN 

!Qate Code I ~T 
~ore Plugged llFalse I 
~ulged !!False I 

Barrel jFired Ii False I 
Fired while 
Obstructed 

Muzzle/Crown Slightly Worn; 
Condition Functioning 

!Firing Pin 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

!shroud 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

Bolt IF ace 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

!Handle 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

!stop 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

!condition 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

Extractor 
!cut Condition 

Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

jExt/Eject Test !!False I 
EJiJiiock Cond;tion 11---Select--- I 

!Lug Condition I Slight!Y ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

jNotch Condition 11---Select--- I 
Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Not 

Functioning 

Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

jFore End Condition 11---Select--- I 
II II I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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t::_Jondition llSlight_ly ~om; 
I r Funct10nmg 

!Bulged llFalse I 
EJIDescription I IXMPSAFETY I 

!Function llLike new; Functioning I DILift 11---Select-- 11.012 I 
!Notch llLike new; Functioning I 

Feeding In"" 
llTo~ Fired llFalse I 

I Test !False 

!condition llLike ~e"'.; Not 
Funct1onmg llTRIG BROKEN AS REC'D I 

Trigger !Pull 11---Select--- !!NIA I 
!Altered llFalse llsEALANT PRESANT I 
lsub-Assembl~ llX-Mark Pro I 
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Quotation Remington Service 
l'O Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801 www.Remington.com 

All PRICES QUOTED ARE TN EXCHANGE FOR REPLACED PARTS. 

Estimating 
Report 

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE TO REPAIR, RECONDITION, OR REPLACE THE ITEM(S) DESCRIBED BELOW. IF THIS IS SATISFACTORY, 
PLEASE APPROVE BY SIGNING BELOW AND RETURNING TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS. REPAIR TO TAKE APPROXIMATELY (6) WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPROVAL. 
IF WE DO NOT RECEIVE YOUR APPROVAL IN 21 DAYS, WE WILL RETURN THE ITEM(S) AS RECEIVED, POSTAGE DUE. 

Repair Number 
RE00329125 

Customer: 

PETE SWEARENGEN 

Serial Number I Description 
6397837 
Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 243 win 

142 NORTH SHORE DRIVE WEST 
CADILLAC, MI 4960 I US 

Please Circle One: 

Date Received: 11/29/2013 

Estimate Date: 12106/2013 

Date Printed: 

Return To: 
PETE SWEARENGEN 
142 NORTH SHORE DRIVE WEST 
CADILLAC, MI 49601 US 

12/11/2013 

VISA MC DISCOVER Card No. __________________ Exp.Date _________ _ 
Open Account: R. __________ PO Number: ______________________ _ 

Approval Signature:--------------------------- Date: ________ _ 

Daytime Phone:(__} Time to Call:-------------------
0 If you desire any change, please use the reverse side for your comments and mark this box. 

Reported 
Problems 

Found 
Ml23 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION 
M240 - BOLT LOCK SAFETY MODIFICATION 

M240 - BOLT LOCK SAFETY MODIFICATION 

Technician Comments 
replace trigger assembly, test 

ESTIMATE (note: C.O.D./Shipping and Handling Charges are NOT Included in this Quote.) 
Material Type Description Qty Warranty Qty Price Disc Amount 

Needed From Inv 

F305570B Part X-MARK PRO 700 TRIG ASSB RH BLACK (OS) 1 Warranty 1 . 00 0 .DO 
4000114 Service GR-SHIPPING & HANDLING (GUN REP AIR) 1 Warranty 1 .00 0 .DO 
4000116 Service GR-LABOR 20 Warranty 20 . 00 0 .DO 
4000119 Service GR-TEST 1 Warranty 1 . 00 0 .OD 

Sub Total: . DO 
Est Sales Tax: . DO 

Grand Total: $ . DO 

PS 30209 



Service Request Remington Service 
PO Box 100 111111111m1111111111 u11u11m11111111111111u 

Malitlil!ll, XC :n~j.D700 

Parts md P..epZn: P:SCiO-:!...tl-9100 F:BiS-SJS. 7S01 '""·.Ru.tla~aa.tam 
This docwa.m:c is.a ICQlftW}'Ofyownquu1 !crMJ\.-i~1. ?lUHr•\iP: lb.doe:zi:Lant fM ~andto itw:r•th• W'Vicuyoii&t*:~aHnottd T'hU 
illlorawictt till MrV• u & Pt.lint for our St,,,ic1 l>epartmtnt to Uc!rtu ~'Qcr l!Pl'citic: COS\Oll'TlS uut prcn.o\6e )""Oil ~tb JCCUJ.te ud. ~ltt.e ~.PU:ASI 
RlT.-UX nns COP\' FOR \"Olli. RICO RDS. 

Sfnia Req11esl .N°•mber. Serial :\'u11bu/ Dnctlptio• 
SROOC695-!i 63!)7SJ7 

C•stomer: 
Mod!f ";00~43 

PETE SWU\REXGE\ 
1-C :SORlli SHORE DRIVE WEST 
CADIIL ... C. Ml 49~1 t:S 

Dntfud11a: 
Arm.I Slr\"i.."8 
14 llodl" A»• 

b1teoUtequest: 1J .:!1 ~013 
Date Print Ml: 1!':.'.!1 -'O.U 

lli«I, :-:y !l3l7 us 

Emil: 5iem:ps~~~oo.~ EmU'. 
!-YGsrlqWlt!m.aervice<0n1~lt.mC1)"illbe.-...matld.~-r~t11det.min.•ifitU~~~OW\:.~ypolicy.Ifiti.iyout~ .... illM 
~ ill:ilinhln:Ud. lf 11.ot, 1--Ub ._.ill lit ~t.i. wi1h m .W:ittutt Wm-• w«~ U Pft[orrn.t 

RwaF.rllmnt 
~= . BOLT LOCK sAFm' MODJFICATIO:S 

Stm..RfiiletSoetioa 

l"1JU AJad 5tnw u111111 

~-

Marutal ti11• DiUripdoa :s2Y!d Warnni,.· ·Price Dhc Amount 

1liIS lS ~OT A.~ ~\'O!C£. 'ThU U .a pr~tlrutt· lci 1.ptir, r~a:i.c!t\1oa, ot r~-1 lb 

SubTe1t11I: 
!stSalet Tax: 

Grand Total: 

.00 

.oo 

$ .00 
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Koscinski, David P. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

David, 

Cobbler, Tracy S. 
Thursday, December 05, 2013 9:25 AM 
Koscinski, David P. 
Irving, Jesse B.; Fulcher, Dell Marie 
RE00329125 

· PleaseJorward this repair to: Product: Services for review. Customer has called and advised that the trigger assembly was 

' recently updated by Williams Gunsight in 2011 to the X Mark pro trigger of which he paid for the repair and when 

returned the firearm discharged when safety removed. Prior to the last repair the firearm was sent to Gander Mountain 

for a repair due to when closed the bolt the firearm discharged, so the replacement of the trigger to the X-mark pro 

resolved the issue with the discharge when closing the bolt but now discharges when taking of safe. 

Dell/ JB .. Customer did request we provide him with some type of documentation as to what we done and that we 

certify the firearm to be safe prior to returning it to him. I did advise him we would be able to discuss this further once 

the repairman has completed his review. 

Thank you, 

Tracy Cobbl.eY I Consumer Service Representative 
Remington Arms COmpany, Inc. 

870 Remington Dr., PO Box 700, Madison, NC 27025-0700 

Phone: 336.548.8260 I Fax: 336.548.7801 f tracy.cobbler@remington.com 

Freedom Group Family of Companies: Remington I Marlin I Bushmaster Firearms I DPMS / Panther Arms I H&R I Barnes Bullets I 
Advanced Armament Corp 1 Mountain Khakis I Dakota Arms I Parker Gun I Para USA 

Confidentiality/Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which 
rlley are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that 
you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. if you have 
received this e-mail in e1ro1 1 please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error and delete this e-mail from your system. 
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